505807701 12/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5854530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON HIRSCHMANN	11/29/2018
ROBERT FESUS	11/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAS-TECH ENGINEERING, INC.
Street Address:	875 GENEVA PARKWAY N.
City:	LAKE GENEVA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16687664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2625631438

Email: PATENTS@KEANEIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SMITH KEANE LLP

Address Line 1: 1130 JAMES DR STE 104

Address Line 4: HARTLAND, WISCONSIN 53029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50-10357-PROV FOR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY KATTAN	
SIGNATURE:	/JUDY KATTAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505807701 REEL: 051201 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Aaron Hirschmann and Robert Fesus, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Plas-Tech Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention(s) entitled Systems and Methods Related to Syringes, as described in U.S. patent application Serial No. 62/768,203, filed 16 November 2018, and in this and any and all other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, in the United States and any and all other countries.

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>긴 역</u> day of <u>사</u> 망.
Aaron Hirschmann
STATE OF WISCONDY SS COUNTY OF WALMEY TO
Personally came before me this 29 day of Alouente 2012, the above named Aaron Hirschmann personally known to me or photographically identified to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Aem Notary Public My Commission Expires 7/16/2021
[SEAL] KENNETH ETERNO Notary Public State of Wisconsin

Additional Signature(s) on Next Page

Page 1 of 3

Signed, sealed and delivered this 22 to day of North Andrews . 25
Robeřt Pesus
STATE OF Wisconson
y ag
COUNTY OF Walworth
Personally came before me this 29 day of November 208, the above named Robert Fesus, personally known to me or photographically identified to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
1 to 1
Notary Public <u>KenN Etwo</u>
My Commission Expires 7/16/2021
SEAL I Markette and the second of the second
KENNETH ETERNO
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin

Additional Signature(e) on Next Page

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the indicated invention(s).

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Aun Harlin
Aaron Hirschmann, President
STATE OF Wisconsin)
) SS
STATE OF Wistonsin SS COUNTY OF Walworth
Personally came before me this 29 day of November, 2013, the above named Aaron Hirschmann, personally known to me or photographically identified to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged power and authority to act on behalf of and contractually bind Assignee.
Notary Public Lend Etno My Commission Expires 7/16/2021
My Commission Expires
[SEAL]
KENNETH ETERNO Notary Public State of Wisconsin

RECORDED: 12/06/2019

Page 3 of 3